
Graduate Student Advisory Council 

General Assembly Meeting 
Friday, September 15, 2017 

Rathskeller Loft 
1. Welcome, Introductions, Program Updates 

2. Executive Reports 
a. President, Charity Huwe – crhuwe@eiu.edu  

i. Guest Speakers of the Week: 

1. Dr. Bickford – Research, Grants, and Publications 

2. Briana – Writing Center 

ii. GSAC shirts now available!  

1. $12 a pop, payments due by Friday, September 22
nd

 

2. Email or text Charity your order 

3. You can bring your payment to the Graduate Office in Blair Hall 

or send through campus mail to Charity’s office  

a. Charity Huwe, 2210 Buzzard Hall 

 

b. Vice President of Administrative Activities, Hanna Hobson – hehobson@eiu.edu 

i. No report 

 

c. Vice President of Public Relations, Kristen Gisondi – klgisondi@eiu.edu  

i. We will be going LIVE on Facebook for our meetings!  

 

d. Vice President of Programming, Victoria Youngs – vayoungs@eiu.edu  

i. A survey will be sent out to all members to get your availability for some 

fun, after hours GSAC social events! Keep an eye out! 

 

e. Vice President of Recruitment and Retention, Amber Webb – ajwebb2@eiu.edu 

i. No Report 

 

f. Graduate Student Dean, Sarah Dodoo – sndodoo@eiu.edu  

i. No Report 

 

g. Graduate Advisor, Barbara White – bjwhite@eiu.edu  

i. No Report 

 

h. GSAC Faculty Advisors, Lori Henderson and Dianne Timm 

i. An email will be sent out for nominations of graduate faculty for Graduate 

Faculty of the Month  

3. Old Business 
a. Special Olympics: still in need of volunteers for their event on September 23

rd
 

from 8am-3pm 

 

4. New Business 
a. Girls On The Run will be held on November 11

th
 from 8am-11am. Let’s get a 

group together to represent GSAC!  



5. Announcements 
a. Next Meeting:  

i. October 6
th

, 2017 - 12pm at Rathskeller Loft (MLK Union)  

ii. SACIS and The EIU Counseling Center will be presenting! 


